
Republic of the Ph1lJpplneJ
Department of Hearth

JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER
HOSPITAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMIITEE

RllAl AVE •• STA. CRuz. MANILA
711·~9110<11124l

NOTICE OF AWARD

Resolution No.: HBAC-A2 RESOLUTION NO. 1087 s. 2024

5 July 2024

RBC-MDC CORPORATION (RBCJ PHARMACy)
RBC Corporate Center. Don Jesus Blvd .•
Alabang Hills. Cupang Muntinlupa City

Dear Sir/Madame:

This is to inform you that the Hospital Bids and Awards Committee - A2 (HBAC-A2) for the Procurement
of VariOUS Drugs and Medicines (DOH-HEALTH & WELLNESS CENTER) CY 2024 has found you to
have submitted the LOWEST, SINGLE CALCULATED AND RESPONSWE BID for the Procurement of the
following ttern/s under PIN NO. 2024-DM-067/ ITS NO. ZOZ4-DM-095 opened last 13 June 2024 and
you are hereby issued this NOTICE OF AWARD:

Brandl -
Item TOTAL UNITPRICE
No. Item Description Country of QTY UNIT (PhP) TOTALPRICE [PhP)

Orildn
Gliclazide 30 mg MELANOV 3.29

35 Modified Release MR30/ 1.500 tablet VAT-EXEMPT 4,935.00
Tablet (blister pack) INDIA
Gliclazide 60 109 MELANOV 8.45

36 Modified Release MR60/ 1.500 tablet VAT-EXEMPT 12,675.00
Tablet (blister pack) INDIA

Sambong 500 mg RE-LEAF 6.0057 FORTE/ 1,500 tablet 9,000.00Tablet (blister pack) PHILIPPINES
VAT-EXEMPT

Sertraline 50 mg Tablet ZOTRAL/ 8.82
--

58 (blister pack) INOlA 1,000 tablet VAT-EXEMPT 8,820.00

Note: "Orderinq of the above-mentioned item(s) depends on the needs a/tile patient;
'To provide the updated COA requirements as stated in the COA Circular No. 2012-001 upon payment

if there is a document that will expire or If there is lacking documents.

Delivery Instructions:

• Seven (7) working days upon receipt of Po;

• Delivery Location: Adminjstratiye Service - Office Of The pirector BId~.2. pOH. San tazaro
Compound. R1zal Aye. Sta. Cruz. Manila

• ·ONE- TIME-DELIVERyN

CHELj)cn



Republic of the Phlllppino,
Department of Hea'ttl

JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER
H05l'ITAlBIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

RllAl AVE_ Sf... CRUZ. MANIlA
711-9J91 1ocaI24S

INSTRUCTIONS:

Ifyou have no corrections to the contents of this Notice, please submit Performance Security within Five
(5) Calendar Days from receipt hereof. The original copy of the NOAshould be signed and claimed at the
BACSecretariat Office.Failure to si the NOAand submit the Performance Security within the prescribed
period shall constitute sufficie rounds for cancellation of the Award.

Very truly yours,

CONFORME:

PRINTED NAME/POSITION

'9\SNM. MPM·HG

JUL 09 2D24
DATESIGNATURE



Page_of __

Republic of the Philippines
Department of He~lth

JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER
HOSPITAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

RIZAl AVE., STA. CRUZ, MANILA
711-9491IocaJ 24;

NOTICE OF AWARD

Resolution No.: HBAC-A2 RESOLUTION NO. 1131 s. 2024

12 July 2024

RBC-MDC CORPORATION (RBCJ PHARMAcy)
RBC Corporate Center, Don Jesus Blvd.,
Alabang Hills, Cupang Muntinlupa City

Dear SirjMadame:

This is to inform you that the Hospital Bids and Awards Committee - A2 (HBAC-A2) for the Procurement
of Various Drugs and Medicines (DOH-HEALTH & WELLNESS CENTER) CY 2024 has found you to
have submitted the LOWEST CALCULA TED AND RESPONSWE BID for the Procurement of the following
itemjs under PIN NO_ 2024-DM-067/ ITB NO. 2024-DM-095 opened last 13 June 2024 and you are
hereby issued this NOTICE OF AWARD:

Item Brandl TOTAL UNITPRICE
No. Item Description Country of

QTY UNIT (PhP) TOTALPRICE (PhP)
ortem

Amlodipine 10 mg WlLOMAXj' 3.95 ,
2 Tablet (blister nack) PHILIPPINES 10,000 tablet VAT-EXEMPT 39,500.00

,
GRAND TOTAL 39,500.00

Note: *Ordering of the above-mentioned item(s) depends on the needs of the patient;
'1'0 provide the updated eOA requirements as stated in the COA Circular No. 2012-001 upon payment

if there is a document that will expire or if there is lacking documents.

DelIvery InstructIons:

• Seven (7) working days upon receipt of Pt);

• Delivery Location: Administrative Service - Office Of The Director Bldg.2. pOH. San Lazaro
Compound. RjzaJ Aye. Sta. CDJz. Manlla

• "ONE- TIME-DELIVERY"



CHElJicn ~ Page_ o( _

Republic of the Philippines.
Department of Health

JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER
HOSPITAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

RIZAl AVE., STA. CRUZ, MANILA
711·9491 locul245

INSTRUCTIONS:

If you have no corrections to the contents of this Notice, please submit Performance Security within Five
(5) Calendar Days from receipt hereof. The original copy of the NOAshould be signed and claimed at the
BACSecretariat Office.Failure to sign the NOAand submit the Performance Security within the prescribed
period shall constitute sufficient grounds for cancellation of the Award.

Very truly YOUT:_:S::., ===~
~~ •..__-__:::::::>;>-- ..

WENCESLAO S. LLAUDERES, M.s:, FPSNM, MPM·HG
Medical Center Chief /l~b
CONFORME:

PRINTED NAME/POSITION SIGNATURE DATE


